

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4449/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2004 in CC No.1422/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.J. SEBASTIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALOOR JOSEPH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody appears for the petitioners. Four weeks' time is granted to

the petitioners for taking steps for service upon the
unserved respondent

No.2, failing which this SLP shall be dismissed as against respondent No.2,

without further reference to the Bench.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER