

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4449/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2004 in CC No. 1422/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.J. SEBASTIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KALOOR JOSEPH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Rohan appearing on behalf of
Mr. Prashant Kumar, learned counsel for respondent No.
1 states that they have endorsed "No Objection" for
new Advocate on behalf of respondent No. 1 as per the
request of the litigant. Nobody has filed appearance
on behalf of respondent No. 1 till date. He wants
sometime to take instructions from his client
regarding their appearance in this matter. Time is
granted upto 29.9.2006.

List the matter on 29.9.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar