

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4449/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2004 in CC No. 1422/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.J. SEBASTIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALOOR JOSEPH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Pooja Dhar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr.
Prashant Kumar, Advocate states that they have taken no objection
from their clients for filing of Vakalatnama by another advocate.
They would like to disclose the fact by proper document. They are
permitted to file appropriate document before 20.11.2006.

Office is directed to place the matter before this court on
30.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar